IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF
DROP TECHNOLOGIES INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS DROP LOYALTY INC.), DROP TECHNOLOGIES USA INC.,
AND DROP TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS ULC (THE "RECEIVERSHIP COMPANIES")
(Preliminary list of creditors as at November 17, 2025)

$C: unaudited

Appendix "A"

Please note the following:

1. This list of creditors has been prepared from information in the books and records of the Receivership Companies as at November 17, 2025.
2. Amounts in U.S. currency have been converted into Canadian dollars at an exchange rate of US$1.00:C$1.40.

3. An amount owing of $1 represents an unknown amount.

Creditors

Amount Owed

Secured creditors
National Bank of Canada
Total secured creditors

Unsecured creditors

Acorns Grow Inc.

Affinity Solutions Inc.

Amazon Web Services Canada, Inc.
AppsFlyer

Braze Inc.

Datadog, Inc.

Drata Inc

Faa$S Cloud

Finicity Corporation

FirstParty, Inc.

Flinks Technology, Inc.
Google Cloud Canada Corporation
Hess Legal

Kard Financial, Inc.

KPMG LLP

League Inc

Maiden Century, Inc.
Mastercard International

Meta Platforms, Inc.
MoEngage Inc.

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
Phaidon International (US) Inc.
Plaid Technologies, Inc.
Qualtrics LLC

Snowflake Inc

Synchrony Bank

TikTok Technology Canada Inc.
Triple LLC

Trival Media LLC

Visible Alpha LLC

Total unsecured creditors
Total

10,878,875

10,878,875

1,232,762
1,899,119
172,884
12,109
85,702
147,195
9,838
1,130
902,899
415,697
4,153
61,173
6,664
322,156
143,725
1,431
7,015
771,147
59,048
25410
424,419
21,746
59,447
249,792
38,886
28,059
66,283
458,572
9,349
20,624

7,658,434

18,537,309




