

**IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF**  
**DROP TECHNOLOGIES INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS DROP LOYALTY INC.), DROP TECHNOLOGIES USA INC.,**  
**AND DROP TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS ULC (THE "RECEIVERSHIP COMPANIES")**  
(Preliminary list of creditors as at November 17, 2025)  
\$C; unaudited

**Please note the following:**

1. This list of creditors has been prepared from information in the books and records of the Receivership Companies as at November 17, 2025.
2. Amounts in U.S. currency have been converted into Canadian dollars at an exchange rate of US\$1.00:C\$1.40.
3. An amount owing of \$1 represents an unknown amount.

Creditors	Amount Owed
<b><u>Secured creditors</u></b>	
National Bank of Canada	10,878,875
Total secured creditors	10,878,875
<b><u>Unsecured creditors</u></b>	
Acorns Grow Inc.	1,232,762
Affinity Solutions Inc.	1,899,119
Amazon Web Services Canada, Inc.	172,884
AppsFlyer	12,109
Braze Inc.	85,702
Datadog, Inc.	147,195
Drata Inc	9,838
FaaS Cloud	1,130
Finicity Corporation	902,899
FirstParty, Inc.	415,697
Flinks Technology, Inc.	4,153
Google Cloud Canada Corporation	61,173
Hess Legal	6,664
Kard Financial, Inc.	322,156
KPMG LLP	143,725
League Inc	1,431
Maiden Century, Inc.	7,015
Mastercard International	771,147
Meta Platforms, Inc.	59,048
MoEngage Inc.	25,410
Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP	424,419
Phaidon International (US) Inc.	21,746
Plaid Technologies, Inc.	59,447
Qualtrics LLC	249,792
Snowflake Inc	38,886
Synchrony Bank	28,059
TikTok Technology Canada Inc.	66,283
Triple LLC	458,572
Trival Media LLC	9,349
Visible Alpha LLC	20,624
Total unsecured creditors	7,658,434
<b>Total</b>	<b>18,537,309</b>